

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	112	1-2021	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed		
File created:	11/2	26/2021			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	7/13	8/2022			Final action:	7/13/2022		
Enactment date:	7/13	8/2022			Enactment #:			
Effective date:	7/15	6/2022						
Title:	ente acce Pum Area	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Directors of Public Utilities and/or Public Works to enter into one or more agreements with the Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District to allow and accept the construction of a public restroom facility as part of NEORSD's Westerly Tunnel Dewatering Pump Station Project on property being leased by the Department of Public Utilities to the Cleveland Area Soap Box Derby Association, Inc.; and to amend Contract No. 57302 regarding maintenance of the restroom facility after construction.						
Sponsors:	Jenny Spencer, Brian Kazy, Kevin L. Bishop, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request							
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS, NORTHEAST OHIO REGIONAL SEWER DISTRICT, PUBLIC WORKS, UTILITIES DEPARTMENT							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	K re	1. 1121-2021-Accept gift of PIK from NEORSD for restroom at Soap Box Derby property and amend K re maintenance jdd, 2. 1121-2021 as amended-desk copy-FINAL, 3. 1121-2021 Exec. Summary, 4. 1121-2021 Amendment						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Ac	tion	Result	
7/13/2022	1	City Cou	uncil		ар	proved as amended	Pass	

 11/29/2021
 1
 City Council
 read and referred to administrative review

 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Directors of Public Utilities and/or Public Works to

enter into one or more agreements with the Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District to allow and accept the construction of a public restroom facility as part of NEORSD's Westerly Tunnel Dewatering Pump Station Project on property being leased by the Department of Public Utilities to the Cleveland Area Soap Box Derby Association, Inc.; and to amend Contract No. 57302 regarding maintenance of the restroom facility after construction.